STOCK TON UNIVERSITY

Carl Archut Jr

Student Senate President

Stockton University Student Senate Resolution FA15-002

Recommended Change to the Current Attendance Policy

Nick Persia

Student Senate Vice President

| Whereas, | The Student Senate is recommending a change to the Stockton University attendance policy, and |
|-----------|---|
| Whereas, | under the attendance policy section Excused Absences an additional excuse with supporting documentation will be added, and |
| Whereas, | the seventh addition shall state: a threat to student safety, and |
| Whereas, | if a student does not feel safe attending classes on campus, they would be allowed to be excused with the discretion from their professor, and |
| Whereas, | changing the Stockton University attendance policy would not adversely affect the students and staff of Stockton University, therefore be it |
| Resolved, | the Stockton University Student Senate, endorses this recommended change to the Stockton University attendance policy, and |
| Further | |
| Resolved, | the Stockton University Student Senate hereby submits this request to the Faculty Senate for further action. |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Approved by the Full Student Senate with a vote of 17-3 on: October 27th, 2015